## 502620498 01/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2667107

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ГА	H				
		Name		Execution Date		
MARCIN JUST		Name		12/09/2013		
PRZEMYSLAW LOS				12/12/2013		
MICHAL TYC				12/09/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	Α					
[ ][.						
	NUMED SP Z O.O.					
	BONIFRATERSKA 17					
<u> </u>	WARSAW					
	POLAND					
Postal Code:	00-203					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 141126		14112649				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA					
Fax Number:	(513	)241-6234				
Phone:		2412324				
Email:		NES@WHE-LAW.COM				
Correspondence will be su		il when the email attempt i				
•						
Correspondent Name:						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	441	VINE STREET				
Correspondent Name:	441 2700					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	441 2700	VINE STREET CAREW TOWER				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	441 2700	VINE STREET  CAREW TOWER  CINNATI, OHIO 45202				

PATENT REEL: 031890 FRAME: 0682

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, Marcin Just of Wroclaw, Poland , Przemyslaw Los of Zurawice, Poland and Michal Tyc of Wroclaw, Poland invented a new and improved A DEVICE AND METHOD FOR SECONDARY DENTAL CARIES DIAGNOSIS as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and executed by us on October 18, 2013, Serial No. 14/112,649 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and whereas, Numed Sp. z o.o., a corporation organized under the Laws of the Country, Poland, and having its principal office at ul Bonifraterska 17, 00-203, Warsaw, Poland, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said. Numed Sp. z o.o. our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this $x = 91h$ day of	of x December, 2013.
x 7057 Marcin Just	_ Inventor:
x Pidu Street Witness Signature	x PIOTR SIKORA Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 031890 FRAME: 0683

Witness my hand this x ¼2 .	_day of x <u> 阳石于(17年代</u> , 2013.
X	Inventor
Witness Signature	x <u>JAROSEAU SZIJAMIAMUS</u> Printed Name
Witness my hand this x 9 4.	day of x December 2013.
x Mother 1. Tyc	Inventor.
x Mana Caulla Witness Signature	X MARZENA ZACIRKA

2200144 R&G: P/69205,US01/JS

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031890 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 01/03/2014